Form 4 72
Section 106 The insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting In a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up 1 06
]

Pursuant to Section 106 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Regestrar of Companies For official use
|

Company Number

6444003

Name of Company

(a) Insert full name of
company Peppermint P imited

(b} Insent full ngr:e(S)(an)d I\We {b) Peter Hollis, KPF advisory, 2 Victona Square, St Albans, Herts AL1 3TF
adaress(es

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) [held on] {susrmoened-for]11 April 2014
(d)
pursuant 1o section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of
which a copy 15 attached (e) laid befere it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of and (c)
[ ] {no quorum was present at the meeting]
(dInsetdate 2 that a general meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) [held on] [summened
{e) The copy account f-GF]11 Apfl] 2014
must be authenticated by (d)
the written signature(s) of 5 r5ant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of
the fiquidator(s) — hich a copy Is attached (e} laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has beg cted and the property of the company has been disposed of and (c)
B ddone-y : ] [no quorum was present at the meeting]

(c) Delete as applicable

owe LI,

Presenter's name,
address and reference (if
any)

IHI!WII Wiy

03/05/2014 #114
COMPANIES HOUSE

A17 17/04/2014 #135
COMPANIES HOUSE




PEPPERMINT P LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT TO BE PRESENTED TO
THE FINAL MEETINGS OF THE COMPANY AND ITS CREDITORS

I. Introduction

Following my appointment as Liquidator of the above Company, | set out in this report an account of
my acts and dealings and of the conduct of the liquidation for the period 24 June 2013 to date

2. Receipts and Payments
There were no receipts and payments

3. Work Undertaken by the Liquidator during the period
I have investigated the Affairs of the Company, received clams from its creditors, dealt with its
employees, concluded its Tax affairs, completed my duties in relation to Director Reports to the

Insolvency Service and complied with all Statutory requirements within the Compantes Acts, the
Insolvency Acts and Rules and all other related Statute.

4. Dividend to Creditors
Pursuant to rule |17 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 no dividend has been declared to unsecured
creditors as no funds were realised
5. Prescribed Part
There was no prescribed part
6. Liquidator's Remuneration and Disbursements
Turning to my own costs In this matter, as there have been no realsations, | have drawn no

remuneration from the Liquidation

No The Liquidator’s disbursements have been drawn in accordance with the Creditors’ Guide to
Fees referred to below.

2\a right to request further infformation from the Liquidator under Rule 4.49E of the
d 1986 and further have a right to challenge any Liqudator’s remuneration and
re first disclosed in this report, under Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

Dated |1 Apnl 2014

Liquidator
Licensed in the United Kingdom by ACCA




